

QUOTATION

Name of Work: Supplying and Laying of JFTC from GH-1 to PE section switch room & Hall-4 to outside security check post, installation of New Telephone point in PE and elsewhere in IIT Kanpur.

S.N	Item Description	Qty	Units	Rate	AMOUNT
1	Supply and drawing of <i>telephone wire of 2 pair 0.50 mm dia</i> copper conductor FRLS PVC insulated unsheathed twisted wire jelly filled in existing / surface concealed conduit including numbering and connecting the wires at both the ends as required.	35.00	Mtr.	39.00	1365.00
2	Supplying and fixing metal box of following sizes (nominal size) on surface or in recess with suitable size of phenolic laminated sheet cover in front including painting etc as required.				
a)	200 mm X 150 mm X 60 mm deep	4.00	Each	402.00	1608.00
3	Supplying and fixing following piano type switch/ socket on the existing switch box/ cover including connections etc. as required.				
a)	Telephone socket outlet	3.00	Each	166.00	498.00
4	Supplying and fixing cable route marker with 10 cm X 10 cm X 5 mm thick G.I. plate with inscription there on, bolted /welded to 35 mm X 35 mm X 6 mm angle iron, 60 cm long and fixing the same in ground as required.	6.00	Each	592.00	3552.00
5	Providing, laying and fixing following dia G.I. pipe (medium class) in ground complete with G.I. fittings including trenching (75 cm deep)and re-filling etc as required				
a)	40 mm dia	10.00	Metre	611.00	6110.00
6	Supply & Laying of 5 pair armoured JFTC in following manners as required complete.				
a)	In Pipe	98.00	Meter	158.00	15484.00
b)	On Surface	6.00	Meter	175.00	1050.00
c)	Open Duct	10.00	Meter	148.00	1480.00
7	Supply & Laying of 10 pair armoured JFTC in following manners as required complete.				
a)	In Pipe	47.00	Meter	245.00	11515.00
b)	On Surface	2.00	Meter	261.00	522.00
c)	Open Duct	10.00	Meter	234.00	2340.00
8	Supply & Laying of 32 mm dia, 8Kg / cm ² , minimum 2.0 mm thick HDPE pipe, ISI mark in following manners as required complete.				
a)	in ground i/c excavation, sand cushioning, protective covering and refixing the trench etc as reqd	90.00	Meter	521.00	46890.00
b)	In Pipe	9.00	Meter	119.00	1071.00
c)	On Surface	52.00	Meter	136.00	7072.00
d)	Open Duct	1.00	Meter	108.00	108.00

S.N	Item Description	Qty	Units	Rate	AMOUNT
9	Supply and fixing of 32 x 12.5 mm DLP mini- trunking white-system with independent cover etc. as required complete.	20.00	Meter	189.00	3780.00
10	Supply and fixing of following accessories suitable for 32 mm x 12.5 mm size plastic trunking white system.				
a)	End cap	4.00	Nos.	86.00	344.00
b)	internal / external angle	5.00	Nos.	112.00	560.00
c)	changeable flat angle	2.00	Nos.	120.00	240.00
d)	flat junction	3.00	Nos.	151.00	453.00
	Total Estimate Rs. (i/c GST)				106042.00
	Quoted Percentage Above /Below				
	Quoted Amount Rs. (i/c GST)				

Bidder Signature & Date

Bidder Seal


 ताल्लुरि केशवदास 19/8/26
 TALLURI KESAVADAS
 अधिशासी अभियंता (विद्युत)
 Executive Engineer (Elect)
 च.मि.वि. भा.प्र. संस्थान, कानपुर
 I.W.D., I.J.T. Kanpur
 19/8/26